ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Pictou East: J. Ed Macdonald (PC)

Official Agent: James Maclnnis
Date Filed: August 20, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 57,956.00
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,108.74

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,845.39 $2,845.39
Worker Remuneration 3,938.14 3,938.14
Publicity / Advertising 19,713.98 19,713.98
Travel 2,033.92 2,002.92
Campaign Functions 180.42 180.42
Other 64.43 64.43
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 28,776.28 $ 28,745.28
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 28,776.28 $ 28,745.28

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion
of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Pictou East: Clarrie MacKinnon (NDP)
Official Agent: Cecilia McRae
Date Filed: August 6, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 57,956.00
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,108.74

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens?()erllglbIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $5,092.77 $5,092.77
Worker Remuneration 7,057.55 7,057.55
Publicity / Advertising 17,605.78 17,605.78
Travel 1,953.54 1,953.54
Campaign Functions 40.00 40.00
Other 1,566.30 1,566.30
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 33,315.94 $ 33,315.94
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 33,315.94 $ 33,315.94

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.






ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Pictou East: Francois Rochon (NSLP)
Official Agent: Danalee Stone
Date Filed: August 19, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 57,956.00
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,108.74

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $1,481.66 $1,481.66
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 8,447.95 8,447.95
Travel 354.25 354.25
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 40.00 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 903.08 241.19
Subtotal $11,226.94 $10,525.05
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $11,226.94 $ 10,525.05

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Pictou East: Robie Loftus White (GPNS)

Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 57,956.00
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 16,108.74

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




